

NO. 10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #04-06 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047

TEL: 6483 7430/6257 1289 FAX: 64837432 REG, NO: 53010635C

Our ref: SCE 1690 P

22 NOV 2022

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD 64 Cecil Street #04 #05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Dept.

Dear Sir / Madam

### Accident involving SCE 1690 P & SLS 7217 D ON 14/10/2022

Our client, **KOH BOON HOR RONNIE**, whose motor vehicle **SCE 1690 P** was involved in the above-mentioned accident. He authorized us to act on his behalf in claiming for his cost of repairs, loss of income, car rental and other consequential losses.

Our client also informed us that the above accident was caused by the negligence of your insured driver of motor vehicle **SLS 7217 D**Our client is claiming:

1.	Cost of repairs	S\$4173.00 (inclusive GST)
2.	Car Rental (S\$130 x 10 days)	S\$1300.00
3.	Loss of Income (S\$60 x 10 days)	S\$600.00
4.	Search Fee	S\$7.45

We enclosed the following documents for your necessary action:

- 1. Letter Of Authorisation;
- 2. Discharge voucher;
- 3. Performa Invoice;
- 4. Rental Agreement;
- 5. Income Statement;
- 6. LTA Search Fee;
- 7. GIA Report

We appreciated that you can do a direct settlement as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully



10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #04-06 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047 TEL: 6483 7430/6257 1289 FAX: 6483 7432

Email: bodyfix@singnet.com.sg REG. NO: 53010635C

18.10.2022

Our Ref

: SCE 1690 P

Your Ref

: SLS 7217 D

KOH BOON HOR RONNIE C/o BODYFIX

Attn: Motor Claims Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Dear Sir/Mdm,

### **LETTER OF AUTHORITY**

### **RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCE 1690 P & SLS 7217 D On 14.10.2022.**

I, <u>KOH BOON HOR RONNIE</u> owner of vehicle no. <u>SCE 1690 P</u> hereby authorize M/s <u>BODYFIX</u> as my authorized representative to write, negotiate and settle claim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and / or driver of vehicle Reg no. <u>SLS 7217 D</u> in respect of the above mentioned accident.

Kindly make payment directly to BODYFIX.

Kindly contact us at 62571289 should you have any queries regarding the above.

Yours faithfu

KOH BOON HOR RONNIE



10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #04-06 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047 TEL: 6483 7430/6257 1289 FAX: 6483 7432 Email: bodyfix@singnet.com.sg

nail: bodyfix@singnet.com.sg REG. NO: 53010635C

### **SATISFACTION & DISCHARGE VOUCHER**

I, <u>KOH BOON HOR RONNIE</u> owner of vehicle number <u>SCE 1690 P</u> declare that my vehicle have been completed to my satisfaction and was discharged from <u>BODYFIX</u>, at Block 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A, AMK

Autopoint#04-06 Singapore 568047 on the <u>2b</u> day of <u>Ocf</u> 2022.

Signature of Assured,

KOH BOON HOR RONNIE.

Accident Date : 14.10.2022

Name : KOH BOON HOR RONNIE

Address : 207L JALAN LOYANG BESAR (S)509479

NO 10 ANG MO KIO INDUSTRIAL PARK 2A #04-06 AMK AUTOPOINT SINGAPORE 568047 Tel No.: 62571289 Fax No.: 64837432

E-Mail: bodyfix@singnet.com.sg

Tax Reg. No.: 53010635C Buss. Reg. No.: 53010635C

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD 64 CECIL STREET #04/05

IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711

Attention: Motor Claim Department

Contact: 63476100 Fax No.: 62244174

TO REPAIR VEHICLE AT LUMP SUM

Proforma Invoice: PF22033

Date: 22/11/2022

Vehicle Num.: SCE 1690 P

Make/Model : TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS-2018 Chassis/Eng# : MR053REH604578000/1ZR0A79712

Accident Date: 14/10/2022

Claim No. : Reference :

Policy No.:

Amount S\$

3,900.00

SingDollars: Four Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Three Only



E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

3,900.00

GST 7% S\$:

273.00

Amount Due S\$:

4,173.00

\_\_\_\_\_

Hirer's Signature

# **B & O VEHICLE RENTAL**

Reg. No: 53060835M

TOWING SERVICE: 6858 4067 (After 10.30 pm)

**B & O VEHICLE RENTAL** 

**Authorised Signature** 

### 车辆出租合同 VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

	VEHICLE RENTAL AG	REEMENT		
dise of little a value of the control of the contro			14:11260	94311-
Date:   XION				Dide reals 8
Owner: B & O VEHICLE	RENTAL ("the owner")			
Hirer: KOH BOON HOR	RONNIE	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF	OR OBSERVED AND ADDRESS OF THE SECOND	No Religio
NRIC / Co. Reg. No	): S0124206G		the Owner World Authorized Decem	To neutrinaily
osanodny a meTel: and teleproposition	Fax: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	the Authorited Direct to decreted to be use by	H/P:	H The vehicle in 12. Use of the vehicle in
Address:	p focus and shall it all time operate the vehicle			
Owner and Hirer have agreed to e terms and conditions contained on conditions and signifies acceptance	nter into this Vehicle Rental Agreemer both sides of this document. Hirer ackn e upon signing.	nt for the motor cowledges havin	vehicle described below g read and understood all	and upon the the terms and
Vehicle Reg. No: SM X8	134P	Agreement N	No.: 21315	
Name: KoH BOON HOR RONA	The state of the s	Odometer: _	Out: (7/10)202	9408
Address: 2071 JALAN LOY,	ANG BBSAR (S) 509479	benietent de believe	In: 26/10/2027	5130PM
I/C No: S012H2064	Dr/Licence No:		Hour @\$	
Date of Issue:	Occupation:	0 )	Days @\$ 1301	PERSONNEL TO
23/09/1980	is, insuries or atherwise (chairs) to any addiction in the Owner's standard policy of insurance to	all liabilines clanic sangeries not covere	Wks @\$	office on the control of the control
Date of Birth: 15/03/1954	Tools: Obo Spare Tyre: Onevt	Par South and Property	Mths @\$	Ziennabni
vehicle (both dates inclusive). Hirer uncon	aim arising from the date of hire to date of ditionally agrees to pay Owner S\$sation to Owner for impact of claim on the sation is a sation to Owner for impact of claim on the sation to Owner for impact of claim on the sation.	20001/	Deposit (Refundable) : Sub-Total :	nobron 114 AS ort 45 perts Cynellynn according
Own Vehicle Damage Hirer is responsible for the first \$	excess for collision/damage to first dscreen) plus loss of earnings while damage	party, (i.e.)	Balance To Pay :	<del>\$</del> 1300/
Authorised Driver	500 if the Authorised Driver is below the a ars driving experience.	age of 25 or	en at time for any nesson, the	emsonymynos Lyng monnie Hoge mosmo
Driver Not Cover By Insurance	cover against any driver aged below 22 and/or al	pove 70 years	PETROL/DIESEL AT YOUR FOR LOCAL USE ONLY	OWN EXPENSE

29 April 1, 7072 - 4 September 2022

Paid to

Koh Boon Hor Ronnie

SG | OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LTD \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*6001 Summary

Total Earnings

**Total Deductions** 

Weekly Total

552.00

-110.00

\$\$442.00

### Earnings details

Weekly Total	S\$442.00
Total Deductions	-110.00
Total Earnings	552.00
Incentives	2.00
Commission	-110.00
Other earnings	159 00
Fares	391 00
Transport net earnings	440.00
Оевсприяя	Arreau I

#### Incentives

### Qualified

Description	Cash Watet	Credit Wallet	Subtotal
20% Fare Revision Rebate - 03-Sep - Incentive (D 1222464			
You've earned \$\$0.20incentive as you're eligible for a \$\$0.10per trip incentive after completing 2 unique trips (minimum requirement: 1 trips).	0.20	0.00	0.20

5 September, 2027 - 14 September, 2022

Paid to

Koh Boon Hor Ronnie

SG | OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LTD \*\*\*\*\*\*\*6001 Summary

**Total Earnings** 

**Total Deductions** 

Weekly Total

782.60

-154.70

\$\$627.90

### Earnings details

Weekly Total	S\$627.90
Total Deductions	-154.70
Total Earnings	782.60
Tips	2.00
Incentives	3.10
Commission	154 70
Other earnings	287 86
Fares	489 64
Transport net earnings	622.80
Description	ATES/74

#### Tips

Date / Time	Booking ID	Cash Wollet	Credit Wollet	Subtotar
11 September, 7:50PM	A-3UNT9GIWWHLV	2.00	•	2.00

S\$2.00

#### incentives

12 September, 2022 - 18 September, 2022

1

Paid to

Koh Boon Hor Ronnie

SG | OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LTD \*\*\*\*\*\*\*6001 Summary

**Total Earnings** 

Total Deductions

**Weekly Total** 

413.10

-82.00

S\$331.10

### Earnings details

Description	Ámesot
Transport net earnings	328.00
Fares	292 00
Other earnings	118.00
Commission	-82.00
Incentives	3,10
Total Earnings	413.10
Total Deductions	-82.00
Weekly Total	S\$331.10

### incentives

(minimum requirement: 1 trips).

### Qualified

Description	Cash Wallet	Credit Wallet	Subtotal
20% Fare Revision Rebate - 17-Sep - Incentive ID 1222478			
You've earned \$\$0.70incentive as you're eligible for a \$\$0.10per trip incentive after completing 7 unique trips	0.70	0.00	0.70

19 September 2022 - 25 September 2022

585.80

Paid to

Koh Boon Hor Ronnie

SG | OVERSEA-CHINESE BANKING CORPORATION LTD \*\*\*\*\*\*\*6001 Summary

**Total Earnings** 

-116.50

**Total Deductions** 

Weekly Total \$\$469.30

### Earnings details

Weekly Total	S\$469.30
Total Deductions	-116.50
Total Earnings	585.80
Incentives	3.30
Commission	-116 50
Other earnings	213.50
Fares	369.00
Transport net earnings	466.00
Descripture	Amege

### Incentives

### Qualified

Description	Cash Wallet	Credit Violes	Subtotal
20% Fare Revision Rebate · 24-Sep · Incentive ID 1222485			
You've earned SS0.80incentive as you're eligible for a SS0.10per trip incentive after completing 8 unique trips (minimum requirement: 1 trips).	0.80	0.00	0.80



Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time: 18 Oct 2022 / 11:30:15

Receipt Date/Time: 18 Oct 2022 / 11:30:08

### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-221018-001344

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLS7217D As at 14 Oct 2022/10:55:00 Insurance Co: INDIA INT'L INS PTE LTD	t i Talanasan da Parasan da Asian da Salanda da Salanda da Asian da Asian da Asian da Asian da Salanda da Asia	edinesti sergenativo Fina G.A. 6	కారుకు అయికవే. ఈ ఉద్యేది	teritoria de en Iodos I.
1 Insurance Enquiry - SLS7217D				
Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
20221018112912568281				
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0.04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	f0h5e9df	,		
	49X67736SW1647302	C	redit Card	7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

SC1G22AH0004 / Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Ltd[568047] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 17/10/2022 20:27 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: LI YAZHU DORLYN VERSION: 1 (17/10/2022 20:27 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

  1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Actual Driver</u>

  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

### **ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

Date of Submission	17/10/2022 20:27 (SGT)
Reported by	
Date of Accident	
Exact Location of Accident	
Additional Location Information	
Country/State of Loss	

	-
DETAILS OF	FOWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SCE1690P
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER	· 解释的 "我们是一个人,我们们们是一个人。"
Is company? Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No Email Address Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No VEHICLE PARTICULARS	No KOH BOON HOR RONNIE S0124206G ronniekbs@ymail.com (Phone) +65-91890001
Manufacturer Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	Toyota Corolla - Private hire No - Claiming third party
Vehicle Category Transmission CC	Private hire Auto 1600
INSURANCE COMPANY	
Name of Insurance Company Policy Number / Cover Note Number	Income Insurance Limited 5118101611-02

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No Date Of Birth Occupation

KOH BOON HOR RONNIE S0124206G 15/03/1954 Outdoor

Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address Address Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	23/09/1980 42 YEARS AND 1 MONTH Male (Phone) +65-91890001 - ronniekbs@ymail.com 207L JALAN LOYANG BESAR - 509479 Yes - No
Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface OTHER INFORMATION	Collision - Head to Rear Clear Wet
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  Number of vehicles involved in the accident  Was anybody injured in the Accident?  Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?  Was any other vehicle or property damaged?  Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  Translator's name  Translator's ID  Translator's phone number  Translator's email  Original language used in the statement	No 2 No - Yes 2 No
Name Gender	ELAINE CHUA Female
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?  CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	No No -
REFER TO STATEMENT	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?	Yes No

### DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant

SLS7217D

Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Private hire
Name of Driver	SAHLAN BIN DOLMAD
NRIC No	S1471138D
Contact Number	(Phone) +65-92323414
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	
nsurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

1. VEHICLE NO .: SCE 140P

2.INSURER CO: INCOME INSURANCE

3.ACCIDENT DATE & TIME: 14/10/27 1055AM

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Pease report gorrently the details of the accident to speed up the cisins process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as irruthful and accurate as possible. Any water inserepresentation or withholding of material facts may show insurance companies to repudiate policy Rability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby haurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance соправия,
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the bogament of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of this raport being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that;

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurence Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal detapersonal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) throwed in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) throwed in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) throwed in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) throwed in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) from and any reference of the collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' targets from, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any reference government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :

- (i) processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations reliefly to the claims;
- (II) investigating the accident ancion my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by ma;
- (w) administering my claims (including the making of correspondence, statements, two does, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/max
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handing and/or dealing with my claims.

(colectively the "Purposes")

- (b) se hauter(s) who have knured vehicle(s) knowed in this accident and the hauters' law yers.law frins, maylare permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Perposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their hird party service providers or agents (including their law year flow firms), which may be sted outsideful Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Dala &

time in libitati

Drives's Signature (F driver is not the policyholder) / Cale

4 Thm 17/10/21

Witheseast by Emp

Sketch Plan

(M)

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT
ON MITOLOGO AT AROUND 1055AM , I WAS TRAVEHILL ON
OVERWAY. I SAN THE VEHICLE INFIGHT OF ME CALLE TO A STOP HIME
ALSO PROCEEDED TO STOP. SUDDENLY VEHICLE B' COLLIDED TO MY REAR.
WAS LIMITERNED IN PLINK . ZOUNDANTY ABMICHE IR CONTIDEN IN WA KPUK .
WE BOTH CAME DOWN AND TAKE PHOTO AND EXCHANCE PACTICULORS.
*
Note : Please note that your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for you to submit an Own Damage Claim
under your own comprehensive policy. Please check with your policy for more information.
DECLARATION  I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.
Policyholder's Signature Driver's Signature +71072L Reporting Centre Personner's Signature  Oate & Time: 17162122 (If driver is not the policyholder) Name: (AWK)  Oate & Time: NRIC/FIN No.:
( ) Claim Own Policy ( ) Claim Third Party ( ) Reporting Only  ( ) Claim OD/TP at other workshop ( ) Whit TX

an D

--- ---